
LAW O FFICES 

KINNER & PATTON 
ROBERT J. PATTON 

rjpatton@bellsouth.net 

PRESTONSBURG LOCATION: 

328 East Court Street 
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 4 1653 
Phone: 606-886-1343 
Fax: 606-886-1349 

June 20, 2022 

Linda C. Bridwell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
2 I I Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 6 15 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 l 5 

RE: Case No. 2022-00 I 05 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

ELECTRONICALLY FI LED 

MITCHELL 0. KINNER 

mdkinner@bellsouth.net 

A. D AVID BLANKENSHIP 

dblankenship@bellsouth.net 

PAINTSVILLE L OCATION: 
245 Main Street 

Paintsvi lie, Kentucky 4 1240 
Phone: 606-789-6161 

This letter constitutes the Read I st file required by 807 KAR 5 :00 l , Section 8(5): 

(a) General Description of the Filing - Kentucky Power is electronically fi ling 
herewith: 

( i) The Readlst fi le required by 807 KAR 5:001 , Section 8(5); and 

( ii) Kentucky Power Company's Motion to Strike Testimony of Patricia D. 
Kravtin. 

(b) Materials Not Included In The Electronic Fi ling- Kentucky Power is fi ling in 
paper format only: 

(i) None. 

(c) Attestation - The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the 
orig inal documents. 

( d) Service - There are no parties to this proceeding who have been excused from 
e lectronic filing procedures [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7)(c)]. A copy of the materials 
identified above as being electronically filed was served by using the Public Service 
Commission of Kentucky's e lectronic filing service, which will send an e-mail message to: 



James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
Rebecca C. Price 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Molo ney, PLLC 
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
j gardner@sturgi I I turner.com 
tosterloh@sturgi I I turner.com 
rprice@ sturgi 11 turner.com 

Amy B. Spiller 
Rocco O. D 'Ascenzo 
Larisa M. Vaysman 
Minna Sunderman 
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc 
139 East Fourth St, 1303-Main 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
amy.spillcr@duke-energy.com 
Rocco.D 'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com 
Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com 
minna.sunderman@duke-energy.com 

Allyson K. Sturgeon 
Sara V. Judd 
Michael Hormung 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 W. Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
asturgeon@pplweb.com 
sara. judd@ lge-ku.com 
mike.hornung@ lge-ku.com 

(e) Other Matters - None. 

Very Truly Yours, 

~~ 
Robert J. Patton 
RJP/gmf 
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Hannah Wigger 
Paul Werner 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton, LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite I 
Washington, DC 20006 
hwigger@sheppardmullin.com 
pwcrncr@sheppardmu 11 in.com 

John T. Tyler 
AT&T Services, T nc. 
1 CNN Ctr. NW, South Tower Rm. 437 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
john.tyler@att.com 


